Reinforced V-band with tightening
  position mechanism
Reinforced V-band with tightening
  position mechanism
PAT.
The bag-stated element (made of non-woven cloth) makes it
possible to filtrate the large flow with lower pressure drop.
Easy to dispose of the collected foreign matters.

• Features (easy replacement of elements) ·····
• Bag filter system ···························
• How to Order, Specifications ·········
• Model selection and Flow characteristics ····
• Construction, Component parts, Seal list ····
• Dimensions ···································
• Options ··········································
• Made to Order ·······························
• Specific Product Precautions ········
P.780
P.781
P.782
P.783
P.784
P.785
P.786
P.788
P.793
Table of ContentsTable of Contents
Bracket
for V-band
(Mechanism for protecting the cover from being removed)
PAT.
Series FGF
Bag Filter
Variations
Series Number of
elements
Element size
Material
Body
Stainless steel 304
Stainless steel 304
SS400
Port size Max. flow
(water, at ΔP = 7 kPa)Gasket, O-ring
779
How to remove an elementHow to remove an element How to attach an elementHow to attach an element
Feature (Effortless replacement of elements)Feature (Effortless replacement of elements)Feature (Effortless replacement of elements)
(one element including type)
1. After stopping the operation, close the valve in the order of
inlet and outlet.
2. Open the air release valve to let the internal pressure of a filter
be zero, and open the drain valve and liquid discharging valve
to let out the internal fluid completely.
3. After pulling the pin for confirming the tightening position,
loosen the tightening nut, and then remove the T-bracket from
the latch. (It is convenient to use a wrench commercially
available with the nominal size 17.)
3-3
3-2
3-1
4. Remove the cover upward by turning it counterclockwise.
4-1
4-2
5. Using the handle, remove the basket vertically.
∗ Inspect a gasket in the case, and replace it with a new one if
it is expanded. (Refer to page 784, Seal list, Part nos.)
6. A handle made of cloth is attached to the element so that
elements can be pulled out of the basket by fingers or using
sticks, pulling them to the center.
1. Pull a new element by the cloth handle toward the center, and
put it inside the basket, folding the edge of an element.
Further, push the edge of an element to the bottom plate's
flange surface of the basket thoroughly.
2. Grasp the handle and put the basket in the case.
3. Set the O-ring to the case.
∗ Replace the O-ring with a new one if it is expanded.
(Refer to page 784, Seal list, Part nos.)
4. Adjust the pins (two locations) to the guide slit of the case
inside the cover, and push them thoroughly and turning
clockwise.

Nominal filtration accuracy is ranged
from 500 to 1000 μm.
How to Order (Sub-element equipped)
1 element included
3/5 elements included
Bag filter
Number of elements
Element size
Port size
Made to Order
X81 Sub-element equipped
Material
Option Note 2)
How to Order  (“Sub-element + Standard element” equipped)
1 element included
3/5 elements included
Sub-element
equipped
Sub-element/Ring Part No.
l440
l770
Sub-element (single part)
EZS340S
EZS330S
Sub-element with ring
EZS320S
EZS310S
Ring (single part)
FZS310S
Note) Order a sub-element with a ring when you have already purchased a standard product.
Element size
788
“Sub-element and
Standard element” equipped
Sub-element
Standard element
Made to Order Specifications 1
Please consult with SMC for detailed size, specifications and delivery.
Made to
Order
Series FGF
• Long service life: Four to five times longer (compared with the standard elements)
• Cost for maintenance is substantially reduced.
Specifications
Element size
ø190 x l440
ø190 x l770
Flow rate (l/min)
15 to 50
30 to 100
25 to 100
50 to 200
Normal filtration
accuracy (μm)
Approx. 50
Filtration area
(cm2)
9350
12400
• A high performance filter material eliminates as much as 98% of the foreign matter with
a size of 3 μm.
• Filtration area is large which allows the service life to be extended.
• Optimum for filtration of precision machine fluids, precision cleaning fluids, etc.
• Effective for the grinding powders.
Filtration area (cm2)
16470
31640
Specifications
Element size
ø190 x l440
ø190 x l770
Flow rate (l/min)
  50 to 100
150 to 200
3
A cylindrical element in which the filter material
made of P.G.P. (Polyester + Glass fiber) is sandwi-
ched by a stainless steel mesh and pleated.

Note 1)
Note 2)
How to Order (HEPO element equipped)
Element/Fixing Band/Spacer Part No.
Element size
l440
l770
HEPO element (single part)
EZFN20AS
EZFN30AS
Fixing band
CY-2XS
Spacer
CO-3XS
Note) Order a HEPO element (single part), a fixing band and a spacer together when you
have already purchased a standard product.
1 element included
3/5 elements included
Bag filter
Number of elements
Element size
Port size
Element material
Option
Made to Order
X49 HEPO element equipped
Material
How to Order (Long service life element equipped)
Note) Order a long service life element (single part), a fixing band and a spacer together
when you have already purchased a standard product.
Element/Fixing Band/Spacer Part No.
Element size
l440
l770
Long service life element
(single part)
EZD810AS-050
EZF730AS-050
Fixing band
CY-2XS
Spacer
CO-3XS
1 element included
3/5 elements included
Bag filter
Number of elements
Element size
Port size
Element material
Option
Nominal filtration accuracy
Made to Order
X82
Material
Long service life element equipped
A cylindrical element in which the non-woven ma-
terial made of P.P. (Polypropylene) is sandwiched
by a PET mesh and pleated.
Note 1) Refer to "How to Order" (page 782) for the
� part of the part number.
Note 2) When there is no option, the option symbol
and the hyphen before the option symbol is
not necessary.
eg) FGFS1A-20-Z050AX82
Made to Order Specifications 2
Please consult with SMC for detailed size, specifications and delivery.
Made to
Order
Series FGF
789
HEPO element
equipped
Branch type element

1770
3420
How to Order (P.P. [Polypropylene] bag element equipped)
1 element included
3/5 elements included
Bag filter
Number of elements
Element size
Port size
Element material
Option Note 2)
Made to Order
Material
X72
Nominal filtration accuracy
Symbol
001
003
005
1
3
5
Nominal filtration accuracy (μm)
P.P. (Polypropylene)
bag element equipped
Note) Enter the symbol for nominal filtration accuracy in the � part. (Refer to page 782, How to Order.)
Element Part No.
Element size
l440
l770
P.P. (Polypropylene) bag element (single part)
Note 1)
790
Made to Order Specifications 3
Please consult with SMC for detailed size, specifications and delivery.
Made to
Order
Series FGF
Filter paper element
equipped
A cylindrical element with a cotton-made filter
inside and a pleated material on the outside for
reinforcement.
Note 1) Refer to "How to Order" (page 782) for the
� part of the part number.
Note 2) When there is no option, the option symbol
and the hyphen before the option symbol is
not necessary.
eg) FGFS1A-20-Z010AX142
• Low pressure drop (approx. 1/3 compared with the standard type) and large filtration
area makes it suitable for filtrating cutting fluids containing highly dense contaminants.
Specifications
Element size
ø190 x l440
ø190 x l770
Flow rate (l/min)
  50 to 100
150 to 200
10
Filtration area (cm2)
8930
18469
Normal filtration accuracy (μm)
FGF 1 A20 Z
Z
X142